504054932 10/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4101596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUN HUANG	09/06/2016
JIDONG WANG	09/06/2016
HUI ZHANG	09/06/2016
LINGPING WANG	09/06/2016
NA LI	09/06/2016
MEIHONG LI	09/06/2016
HUA BAI	09/06/2016
MINQI JIN	09/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZHEJIANG HISUN PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 46 WAISHA ROAD	
Internal Address:	JIAOJIANG DISTRICT, ZHEJIANG	
City:	TAIZHOU	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	318000	
Name:	ZHEJIANG HISUN CHEMICAL CO., LTD.	
Name: Street Address:	ZHEJIANG HISUN CHEMICAL CO., LTD. 97 WAISHA ROAD	
	·	
Street Address:	97 WAISHA ROAD	
Street Address: Internal Address:	97 WAISHA ROAD JIAOJIANG DISTRICT,TAIZHOU	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15125001

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

PATENT

REEL: 040045 FRAME: 0085 504054932

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9BOSS 3.3F-042	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2016	

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assignments (executed)#page1.tif source=Assignments (executed)#page2.tif source=Assignments (executed)#page3.tif source=Assignments (executed)#page4.tif source=Assignments (executed)#page5.tif source=Assignments (executed)#page6.tif source=Assignments (executed)#page7.tif source=Assignments (executed)#page8.tif

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

A COLONIAGENT OF LITTLETY ADDITO ATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	9BOSS 3.3F-042	
Whereas, I, Jun Huang	of	
No.46 Waisha Road, Jiaojiang District, Taizhou, Zhejiar	1	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certs		
SIXTEEN-MEMBERED MACROLIDE COMPOUND A	2 / 1 2 22/2	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 15/125,001	ent was filed on September 9, 2016	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on ,	
x for which an International Application was filed on	March 10, 2015 , as	
PCT/CN2015/073960 , designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, Assignees ("Assignees")		
* *	ee mailing address is No. 46 Waisha Road .liagilang District	
Zhejiang Hisun Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., a corporation of <u>China</u> whose mailing address is No. 46 Waisha Road, Jiaojiang District, Taizhou, Zhejiang 318000, People's Republic of China, and Zhejiang Hisun Chemical Co., Ltd.,, a corporation of <u>China</u> whose mailing address is No. 97 Waisha Road, Jiaojiang District, Taizhou, Zhejiang 318000, People's Republic of China		
are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignse of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses inc		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application		
when known.	Y G	
2016-9-6	<u> </u>	
Date	Jun Huang	
4 1		
一方 不殷	•	
Witness		
Yunxia Li Typed Name of Witness		
Typed reame of vitaless		
bypour environment of the latest the second of the second		

3657412

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION 9BOSS 3.3F-042 Whereas, I, Jidong Wang No.46 Waisha Road, Jiaojiang District, Taizhou, Zhejiang 318000, People's Republic of China hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in SIXTEEN-MEMBERED MACROLIDE COMPOUND AND APPLICATIONS THEREOF for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on September 9, 2016 Application Number 15/125,001 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an International Application was filed on March 10, 2015 , as PCT/CN2015/073960 , designating the United States. And Whereas, Assignees ("Assignees") Zhejiang Hisun Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., a corporation of China whose mailing address is No. 46 Waisha Road, Jiaojiang District, Taizhou, Zhejiang 318000, People's Republic of China, and Zhejiang Hisun Chemical Co., Ltd.,, a corporation of China whose mailing address is No. 97 Waisha Road, Jiaojiang District, Taizhou, Zhejiang 318000, People's Republic of China are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;), the receipt whereof dollar (\$ NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Jun Huang
Typed Name of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 040045 FRAME: 0088

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LOLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION 9BOSS 3.3F-042 No.46 Waisha Road, Jiaojiang District, Taizhou, Zhejiang 318000, People's Republic of China hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in SIXTEEN-MEMBERED MACROLIDE COMPOUND AND APPLICATIONS THEREOF X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on September 9, 2016 Application Number 15/125,001 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an International Application was filed on March 10, 2015 , as PCT/CN2015/073960 , designating the United States. Zhejiang Hisun Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., a corporation of China whose mailing address is No. 46 Waisha Road, Jiaojiang District, Taizhou, Zhejiang 318000, People's Republic of China, and Zhejiang Hisun Chemical Co., Ltd.,, a corporation of China whose mailing address is No. 97 Walsha Road, Jiaojiang District, Taizhou, Zhejiang 318000, People's Republic of China are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;), the receipt whereof NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne

And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filling date and application number of said application when known.

Jun Huang Typed Name of Witness

Whereas, I, Hui Zhang

Whereas, Assignees ("Assignees")

and paid by said assignee.

And

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	9BOSS 3.3F-042	
Whereas, I, Lingping Wang	of	
No.46 Waisha Road, Jiaojiang District, Taizhou, Zhejiang 318000, People's Republic of China		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	, and the second se	
SIXTEEN-MEMBERED MACROLIDE COMPOUND AND APPLICATIONS THEREOF		
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 15/125,001		
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on,	
x for which an International Application was filed on		
PCT/CN2015/073960 , designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, Assignees ("Assignees")		
Zhejiang Hisun Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., a corporation of <u>China</u> who Taizhou, Zhejiang 318000, People's Republic of China, and <u>Zhejiang Hailing</u> address is No. 97 Waisha Road, Jiaojiang District, Taizhou, Zhe	isun Chemical Co., Ltd.,, a corporation of China whose	
are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statinvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and pithe aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it legal representatives, and including the right to claim such pri Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all psaid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest it representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covena all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicat assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee.	es of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of not including all claims for damages by reason of past is own use and the use of its successors, assigns and ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to herein, and the undersigned for me and my legal ant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ions for Letters Patent on said improvements and all unicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts sever requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all tawful papers, make aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	e filing date and application number of said application	
when known.	Ja/2173	
	Lingping Wang	
To the	31 3 0	
Witness		
Jun Huang Typed Name of Witness		
. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	9BOSS 3.3F-042	
Whereas, I, Na Li	of of	
No.46 Waisha Road, Jiaojiang District, Taizhou, Zhejiang 318000, People's Republic of China hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in SIXTEEN-MEMBERED MACROLIDE COMPOUND AND APPLICATIONS THEREOF X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on September 9, 2016		
Application Number 15/125,001	and a female and a second and a	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater x for which an International Application was filed	March 10, 2015 , as	
PCT/CN2015/073960 , designating the United	l States.	
Whereas, Assignees ("Assignees")		
Zhejiang Hisun Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., a corporation of <u>China</u> whose mailing address is No. 46 Waisha Road, Jiaojiang District, Taizhou, Zhejiang 318000, People's Republic of China, and Zhejiang Hisun Chemical Co., Ltd., a corporation of <u>China</u> whose mailing address is No. 97 Waisha Road, Jiaojiang District, Taizhou, Zhejiang 318000, People's Republic of China		
are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses inc		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.		
2016-9-6	Na Li	
Date	Na Li	
Witness		
Jun Huang		
Typed Name of Witness		

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	9BOSS 3.3F-042	
Whereas, I, Meihong Li	of	
No.46 Waisha Road, Jiaojiang District, Taizhou, Zhejiar	ng 318000, People's Republic of China	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in		
SIXTEEN-MEMBERED MACROLIDE COMPOUND AND APPLICATIONS THEREOF		
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on September 9, 2016 Application Number 15/125,001		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on,		
x for which an International Application was filed on	March 10, 2015 , as	
PCT/CN2015/073960 , designating the United	States.	
Whereas, Assignees ("Assignees")		
Zhejiang Hisun Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., a corporation of <u>China</u> whose mailing address is No. 46 Waisha Road, Jiaojiang District, Taizhou, Zhejiang 318000, People's Republic of China, and Zhejiang Hisun Chemical Co., Ltd., a corporation of <u>China</u> whose mailing address is No. 97 Waisha Road, Jiaojiang District, Taizhou, Zhejiang 318000, People's Republic of China		
are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed to when known.	ne filing date and application number of said application	
2016-9-6	<u> 凌羞红</u>	
Date	Meihong Li	
The Stage		
Witness		
Jun Huang Typed Name of Witness		
Typed Name of Witness		

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	9BOSS 3.3F-042	
Whereas, I, Hua Bai	of	
No.46 Waisha Road, Jiaojiang District, Taizhou, Zhejiar	g 318000, People's Republic of China	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	·	
SIXTEEN-MEMBERED MACROLIDE COMPOUND AND APPLICATIONS THEREOF		
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number 15/125,001		
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on	
x for which an International Application was filed on	March 10, 2015 , as	
PCT/CN2015/073960 , designating the United	States.	
Whereas, Assignees ("Assignees")		
Zhejiang Hisun Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., a corporation of <u>China</u> whose mailing address is No. 46 Waisha Road, Jiaojiang District, Taizhou, Zhejiang 318000, People's Republic of China, and <u>Zhejiang Hisun Chemical Co.</u> , Ltd.,, a corporation of <u>China</u> whose mailing address is No. 97 Waisha Road, Jiaojiang District, Taizhou, Zhejiang 318000, People's Republic of China		
are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses inc		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	e filing date and application number of said application	
<u> </u>		
Date	Hua Bai	
XX-3.		
Witness	J	
Hongying Luo		
Typed Name of Witness		

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	9BOSS 3.3F-042	
Whereas, I, Minqi Jin	of	
No.97 Waisha Road, Jiaojiang District, Taizhou, Zhejia	ng 318000, People's Republic of China	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in	
SIXTEEN-MEMBERED MACROLIDE COMPOUND A	ND APPLICATIONS THEREOF	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was filed on September 9, 2016	
Application Number 15/125,001		
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on	
X for which an International Application was filed on	March 10, 2015 , as	
PCT/CN2015/073960 , designating the United	l States.	
And		
Whereas, Assignees ("Assignees")		
Zhejiang Hisun Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., a corporation of <u>China</u> who Taizhou, Zhejiang 318000, People's Republic of China, and Zhejiang Haziling address is No. 97 Waisha Road, Jiaojiang District, Taizhou, Zhe	isun Chemical Co., Ltd., a corporation of China whose	
are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignse of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses inc		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	ne filing date and application number of said application	
2016-9-6	至 多 为	
Date	Minqi Jin	
44		
1 % W		
Witness		
Jun Huang		
Typed Name of Witness		

RECORDED: 10/18/2016